TOWNSHIP OF WALL
RESOLUTION NO. 20-0212

AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR AN
EXTENSION OF TIME TO COMPLETE THE ROUTE 34/138 WATER MAIN
EXTENSION

WHEREAS, the Township of Wall entered into a contract with Underground Utilities
Corp. (“Contractor”) for the Route 34/138 water main extension (the “Project”); and

WHEREAS, authorization is requested to execute Change Order No. 1 for the extension
of time due to weather delay; and,

WHEREAS, work on the Project was delayed due to weather related delays which were
not caused by the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer recommends that the Township Committee
provide the Contractor with an extension to complete the Project; and

WHEREAS, the new completion date will be April 30, 2020; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the
Township of Wall, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey hereby authorizes execution
of Change Order No. 1 amending its contract with the Contractor to permit an extension of time

to complete the work required by the contract between the Township and the Contractor by
April 30, 2020; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all Township officials including, but not limited
to, the Mayor, the Township Administrator and the Municipal Clerk, are hereby authorized and

directed to take such ministerial actions as are necessary to effectuate the provisions of this
resolution.

I, Roberta Lang, Municipal Clerk of the
Township of Wall in the County of
Monmouth and the State of New Jersey,
do hereby certify that the foregoing is a
correct and true copy of a resolution
adopted by the Mayor and Committee of
the Township of Wall in the County of
Monmouth in the State of New Jersey at
a meeting held on February 26, 2020.

r

oberta Lang, RMC J/
Municipal Clerk




